

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 239 of 2026

Naorem Debananda Singh

...*Petitioner*

Vrs.

Union of India; & 9 Ors.

...*Respondents*

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27.07.2026

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the State respondents through VC platform and Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGSC appeared on behalf of Union of India and seek 2 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the respondents, list this case again on 15.09.2026 in the admission column.

JUDGE

Sapana